

BOARD OFFICERS Chair

Anita Herrera Nodal Exchange, LLC

Vice Chair Laura Eakin Erlacher GE Gas

Treasurer
Rich Harpe, CPA
Matthews, Carter & Boyce
CPAs and Advisors

Secretary
Harrison A. Glasgow
FCPA Federation of Friends

DIRECTORS

Thomas Chennikara Clean-Tech Innovation & Strategy

> Michael Gailliot, CIPS Century 21 New Millennium Michael Gailliot Homes

> > Gary W. Kirkbride
> > Dewberry

Kevin Ta, CFP, CTFA, AEP PNC Wealth Management

> Robin Walker Robin Walker Designs

DIRECTORS EMERITUS

Gerald L. Gordon, Ph.D. Fairfax County EDA (Ret.)

Bruce D. McLeod Commonwealth Consultants

Stephen C. Thormahlen PNC Wealth Management (Ret.)

EX-OFFICIO DIRECTORS

William G. Bouie Chair, Fairfax County Park Authority Board

Cynthia Jacobs Carter, Ed.D.

Liaison, Fairfax County
Park Authority Board

Jai Cole Executive Director, FCPA

Aimee L. Vosper, PLA Director's Office Liaison, FCPA

Roberta A. Longworth, CFRE Executive Director, FCPF

STAFF

Margaret P. Thaxton Director of Development

Brooke C. Nielsen Finance Administrator



We are very excited to announce that the construction for the Stewardship Education Center (SEC) is well under way! On a cold January morning, the Fairfax County Park Authority (FCPA) and the Fairfax County Park Foundation (FCPF) broke ground for the Center at the beautiful Ellanor C. Lawrence Park (ECLP). While the wind was blustery, we were warmed by the incredible outpouring of support from Fairfax County area residents who celebrated with us.

FCPF raised an amazing \$291,700 for the SEC that includes The Adler Foundation's very generous \$100,000 sponsorship for the Amphitheater. Full funding for the Amphitheater would not have happened without The Adler Foundation. The Adler Foundation's commitment to the educational importance of the Amphitheater made it possible to include the Amphitheater from the outset of this exciting project.

We are grateful for the contributions from donors like you who are helping fund the STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and Math) features in the educational Learning Observation Outdoor Pod (The LOOP).

There are still LOOP features that need funding, including the antique mill stone, waterfall pump and table, hollow climbing log, and the boulder/web net climber. These are listed on the FCPF website at www.FairfaxParkFoundation.org. Your donation of \$5,000, \$1,000, \$500, \$250, \$100, \$50 or whatever you can give will help launch these and other features that are part of STEAM LOOP.

The SEC will have dynamic educational spaces that support the interpretive programming by providing outdoor spaces for the community to gather, play and learn. These elements will be complemented by a structure designed to 'blend' into the landscape using color, materials, and design. The Center will use renewable energy and be a resource where everyone can learn about the environment, nature, and the importance of stewardship of our precious land.

Jai Cole, FCPA's Executive Director stated, "The STEAM features in The LOOP at the Stewardship Education Center will be a critical supplemental component of children's science and environmental education especially as climate impacts our world in many ways. The creative features in the LOOP will provide hours of fun and learning for children and parents alike!"

Please visit www.FairfaxParkFoundaton.org to learn how more about the SEC and how you can help fund these critical STEAM Learning Observation Outdoor Pod elements. Your donation today will help our environment tomorrow!

Thank you for supporting your 420 Fairfax County award-winning parks! Sincerely,

Anita Herrera, Chair Board of Directors Roberta A. Longworth, CFRE
Executive Director

P.S. Names of supporters giving \$1,000 or more will be recognized on a donor plaque that will be prominently displayed on site at the Stewardship Education Center!

Yes, I will become a Park Steward! Donate online at www.FairfaxParkFoundation.org or mail your gift with this form to 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 404, Fairfax, VA 22035-5508

Name(as you wish to be recognized)Address				
Phone	E-mail (needed for card processing)			
□ \$5,000 □ \$1,000 □ \$500 □ \$300 □ \$100 □ \$50 Other \$ Donate Now Online www.FairfaxParkFoundation.org □ Mail a check (payable to Fairfax County Park Foundation)		 ☐ Matching gift paperwork is enclosed. 	☐ SCAN ME	
		☐ Send me information on how I can include Fairfax Count	airfax County	
		parks in my will or estate plan.		
☐ Credit card by mail WSA DISCOVER	Exp/CVV:	☐ FCPF is in my will or estate plan.		
Credit card #/_		☐ In honor of:		
☐ Yes, I will pay processing fees so my entire gift helps parks!		☐ In memory of:		
☐ Make this a recurring gift charged to my credit card each month		☐ Send gift notification to:		
Signature		FCPF is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization.		



#9400











Fall 2022

FCPF is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Tax ID# 54-2019179
Contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.



